
FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1 2024-016 VARIOUS TOOL KITS               2,227,608.00 LGU Naga City
ROBERTSON BUILDER AND 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY

Ms. Diane Obiedo-Uy, Zone 6Del 

Rosario, Naga City
       2,031,478.00 April 16, 2024 30

2 2024-017
INORGANIC 

FERTILIZERS
              1,628,000.00 LGU Naga City NAGA NTE CORPORATION

Ms. Dea Z. Balmes, Zone 4 

Concepcion Grande, Naga City
       1,524,000.00 April 5, 2024 30

3 2024-018 LED DIGITAL POSTER               2,000,000.00 LGU Naga City
BLOOMSOCIAL 

INCORPORATED

Ms. Celine B. Fraga, 201 N 

Domingo St., Bgy. Ermitano, San 

Juan, MM

       1,450,000.00 June 13, 2024 30

4 2024-019

ELECTRICAL LIGHTS & 

STREETLIGHTS 

COMPONENTS (1 LOT)

              1,074,900.00 LGU Naga City
G.D. ABAD GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE

Ms. Genyrose D. Abad, Zone 6, 

Panaganibvan Drive, Naga City
       1,074,400.00 April 5, 2024 30

5 2024-020
BRAND NEW 

DECLOGGER
           11,720,000.00 LGU Naga City

BALFRONT INDUSTRIES 

AND EQUIPMENT CORP.

Mr. Christopher T. Young, 126 5th 

St., Bgy 104, District 2, Grace Park, 

Caloocan City, MM

     11,701,636.37 April 5, 2024 120

6 2024-021 PASSENGER VAN                2,600,000.00 LGU Naga City
TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY, 

INC.

Mr. Marlon S. Mercado, Sitio 6, 

Diversion Road, Balagtas, batangas 

City

       2,498,200.00 May 28, 2024 60

7 2024-022
2 UNITS MASS 

TRANSPORT VEHICLES
              3,300,000.00 LGU Naga City

LASS AUTOMOTIVE 

CORPORATION

Mr. Edwin G. Escalderon Jr., 26B 

Bgy. Concepcion Grande, Naga City
       3,160,000.00 May 20, 2024 30

8 2024-023
DRUGS AND 

MEDICINES (1 LOT)
           29,999,580.85 LGU Naga City

SONCHEL PHARMA 

DISTRIBUTORS

Ms. Vicenta B. Malana, B1L3, Casa 

Royale Subd., Bgy. Sapang Putol, 

San Ildefonso, Bulacan

     29,958,304.74 May 20, 2024 30

9 2024-024 TYPE 1 AMBULANCE               2,300,000.00 LGU Naga City HONEYBLEST TRADING
Mr. John Rio C. Dela Vega, B65L8A, 

Pound St., North Fairview, QC
       2,248,000.00 June 13, 2024 30

10 2024-025

VARIOUS FOOD 

COMMODITIES ( 2 

LOTS)

              3,164,900.00 LGU Naga City THESSON'S MARKETING

Ms. Kimxuan S. Nguyen, #8 

Dacudao Bldg, Cor. Panganiban 

Drive, Lerma, Naga City 

       2,975,825.00 June 13, 2024 30

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

ANSELMO B. MAÑO

Member, BAC Secretariat

FRANCISCO M. MENDOZA

Chairperson, BAC


